

SC No. 285/2021
State vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS Shahdara

05.05.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Matter is fixed for PE. No witness is present today. PWs W/HC Poonam and Tushar Jolly are absent despite service of summons. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.2000/- each against both the witnesses as well as notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. against W/HC Poonam for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 03.08.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
05.05.2022