

ID NO. 285/2021
FIR NO. 411/2020
PS Shahdara
State vs Karan Jolly

03.08.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld counsel for the accused.
Inspector Prahlad is present.

PW1 ASI Poonam examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW2 Tushar Jolly examined in part and his further examination is deferred.

Inspector Prahlad submits that FSL result is not ready yet and seeks time to file FSL result. He is directed to file FSL result on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 20.10.2022. PW2 and Ct. Arvind as per list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/03.08.2022