

SC No. 285/2021
State vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS : Shahdara
U/Sec : 302 IPC

20.10.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K.
Kochhar.

Witness Tushar Jolly is present, however, no time left for
recording evidence.

Now, to come up for PE on 12.01.2023.

At request, date is changed to **05.01.2023**. Date given
earlier stands cancelled.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/20.10.2022