

SC - ID No. 285/2021
State vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS : Shahdara

05.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. R.K. Kochhar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

MHC(M) PS Shahdara is also present.

PW-2 Tushar Jolly is present and partly examined in chief before and after lunch session, however, his remaining chief-examination is deferred for the want of case property.

Now, to come up for remaining PE on **27.03.2023** and **29.03.2023**.

IO be also called alongwith FSL result on NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/05.01.2023