

**SC - ID No. 285/2021**  
**STATE Vs. Karan Jolly**  
**FIR No. 411/2020**  
**PS : Shahdara**

27.03.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-3 Manoj Jolly is present, examined, duly cross-examined and discharged.

Request has been received on behalf of IO/Insp. Prahlad Singh as he is out of station, same is considered for today.

No other PW is present today.

Now, to come up for remaining PE on **29.03.2023** date already fixed.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/27.03.2023**