

**SC285/2021  
STATE  
VS.  
KARAN JOLLY  
FIR NO. 411 /2020  
PS SHAHDARA**

**29.03.2023**

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO be called along with FSL result. Meanwhile, it is stated on behalf of accused that they have not received the copy of CCTV footage.

IO be called to clarify on this aspect also.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.07.2023 and for prosecution evidence on 12.09.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/29.03.2023**