

**SC ID NO. 285/2021
IA NO. 01/2023
STATE VS. KARAN JOLLY
FIR NO. 411/2020
PS SHAHDARA
U/S. 302 IPC**

06.06.2023

This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused, under Section 439 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. R.K. Kochhar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO is not present.

Reply to the bail application not filed.

Issueailable warrants against the IO for an amount of Rs.5,000/- for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 07.07.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.06.2023**