

SC NO. 285/2021
STATE Vs. KARAN JOLLY
FIR NO. 411 /2020
PS SHAHDARA

17.07.2023

This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused, under Section 439 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IO Inspector Prahlad is also present.

FSL result till date has not been received.

Put up for arguments on bail application on 17.08.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/17.07.2023

SC NO. 285/2021
STATE Vs. KARAN JOLLY
FIR NO. 411 /2020
PS SHAHDARA

17.07.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IO Inspector Prahlad is also present.

FSL result till date has not been received. FIR is of year 2020. Till date the FSL result has not been filed.

Director, FSL is directed to expedite the result in the present case and if possible to give the same on the next date of hearing.

Copy of order be sent to FSL for compliance and be also given dasti to IO for compliance.

Put up for filing of FSL result on 12.09.2033, the date already fixed.

Put up for arguments on bail application on 17.08.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/17.07.2023