

**SC NO. 285/2021
STATE
VS.
KARAN JOLLY
FIR NO. 411 /2020
PS SHHADARA**

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IO Inspector Ravi Prakash Meena is also present.

Witness Manoj Jolly and Tushar Jolly are present discharged unexamined at the request of ld. Addl. PP for State as FSL result is not ready. A letter has been received from Director, FSL stating that FSL report shall be ready by 16.10.2023.

Witness mentioned at serial no. 8, 9, 10 and 11 be summoned for PE for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.11.2023.

Also, put up the bail application for arguments on 21.09.2023.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/12.09.2023**