

**SC NO. 285/2021
I. A. No.01/23
STATE
VS.
KARAN JOLLY
FIR NO. 411/2020
PS SHAHDARA**

26.09.2023

This is an application U/s 439 Cr.PC for grant of regular bail to the accused/ applicant.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused/ applicant.

Accused Karan produced from JC.

IO has filed reply to the bail application on record. Copy of the same supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused/ applicant.

Part arguments on the present application heard.

Put up for further arguments on the present application on

27.09.2023.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/26.09.2023**