

SC ID No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS: Shahdara

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW HC Narender Kumar is partly examined-in-chief as PW-4. His further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for want of CD and remaining photographs. IO be summoned for next date of hearing for clarifications in this regard.

PW Constable Arvind Chaudhary is examined-in-chief as PW-5, cross-examined and discharged.

PW- Ct. Jai Singh absent despite service.

Notice to witnesses WHC Poonam and Inspector Prahlad receipt back with request that they could not appear due to some personal exigency.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 06.03.2024. Witnesses PW4 Narender Kumar, Ct. Jai Singh, WHC Poonam and Inspector Prahlad be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.12.2023