

SC No. 285/2021 I. A. No.02/2024
FIR No. 411/2020
PS: Shahdara
State Vs. Karan Jolly

06.03.2024

File taken up again on application moved on behalf of accused/ applicant Karan Jolly seeking claim of Juvenility at the commission of offence.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Mohini Singh, Ld. LAC for the accused/ applicant.
Mother of the accused/ applicant in person.

Mother of the accused/ applicant submits that accused/ applicant Karan Jolly was above 18 years of age at the time of commission of alleged offence.

Ld. LAC for the accused/ applicant submits that age of the accused/ applicant Karan Jolly be determined, as per rules.

Mother of the accused/ applicant submits that accused Karan Jolly has studied in DAV Public school, Loni road, Shahdara, Delhi.

Submissions heard.

Issue notice of the present application to the State and IO is directed to obtain age documents of the accused from his school and to file verified copy of those documents on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the present application on
19.03.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.03.2024