

**SC No.285/2021 I. A. No.02/24  
STATE VS. KARAN JOLLY  
FIR NO.411/2020  
PS SHAHDARA**

**19.03.2024**

**File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of accused/ applicant Karan Jolly seeking claim of Juvenilty at the commission of offence.**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for the accused/ applicant.

Status report regarding age verification of accused/ applicant received on record.

**Issue notice to the parents of the accused/ applicant to file the Matriculation Certificate of the accused, for NDOH.**

Put up for arguments on the present application on **28.03.2024.**

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/19.03.2024**