

SC No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS: Shahdara

09.07.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

1. Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused.
Same be taken on record.
2. PW- Ms. Simran and Smt. Anju have been examined,
cross-examined and discharged as PW- 7 and 8 respectively.
3. PW-Rahul Kalra has been partly examined as PW-9. His
further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP
for the State for want of case property, CCTV footage and for
assistance of IO.
4. Put up for PE on 07.09.2024. PW- 9 Rahul Kalra be
summoned for the NDOH. PW Balkar Singh and IO be also
summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.07.2024