

SC No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS: Shahdara

07.09.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Naresh Kumar Sharma and Sh. Gagan Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for PW- Rahul Kalra.

1. An Application seeking exemption from appearance for today moved on behalf of PW-Rahul Kalra.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the reasons explained, this application is allowed.

2. PW-Balkar Singh @ Bittu has been examined as PW-10. He has been cross-examined and deferred.

3. No other PW is present today.

4. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that there is one CCTV footage in the present matter, however, the same has not been placed on record by the IO.

In view of these submissions, he requests for calling the IO on the NDOH.

5. Put up for PE on 27.11.2024. PWs Rahul Kalra and Rajni Jolly be summoned for the NDOH. Also, issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Date is given at the request and as per convenience of Ld.
Counsel for accused.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.09.2024