

SC No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
PS: Shahdara

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the witness Rahul Kalra.
Sh. Manoj Jolly, husband of witness Rajni Jolly.

1. No PW is present today.
2. An exemption application is being moved on behalf of PW/Complainant Rahul Kalra seeking his exemption from personal appearance for today.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for complainant that PW Rahul Kalra could not appear today since he is suffering from viral fever.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the submissions, this application is allowed and PW/Complainant Rahul Kalra is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

3. Husband of PW-Rajni Jolly is also present. He submits that PW-Rajni Jolly is not in a position to appear today since she is not feeling well.

4. Put up for PE on 21.03.2025. PW Rajni Jolly, PWs Ct. Rahul and HC Vinit be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.11.2024