

SC No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
P.S: Shahdara

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

1. PW Head Ct. Rahul is present in person. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for discharging PW-Ct. Rahul unexamined stating that HC Rahul is a recovery witness, however, the case property of the present matter is in FSL

Submissions heard.

Considering the request of Ld. Addl. PP, PW Ct. Rahul discharged unexamined for today.

2. PW Rajni Jolly is absent despite service. Let she be summoned through IO for the NDOH.

3. No other PW is present today.

4. Put up for PE on 17.11.2025 PWs HC Vinit and ASI Balbir be summoned for the NDOH. Also, issue notice to the SHO concerned for filing the FSL result and if the said report/result is not ready, he is directed to take appropriate steps for getting it expedited.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.07.2025

At this stage,
At 12.30 PM

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Ld. counsel requests for change of date.

At his request, date is changed to 21.11.2025 for PE. The date already given i.e. 17.11.2025, stands cancelled.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.07.2025