

SC No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
P.S: Shahdara

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Kochar and Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. It is reported by SHO concerned that FSL result in the present case is not ready yet.
2. No PW is present today. A request is received on behalf of PW HC Vinit that he could not appear today before the Court since, he is ill and it is requested by PW ASI Balbir that he could not appear today before this Court since, he is on two days leave. PW Rajni Jolly is absent despite service.
3. Ld. Counsel for accused has requested that date after February, 2026 may be given in the present matter since, he will be busy in Elections of Bar Council of Delhi in the month of February, 2026.
4. Submissions heard. Record perused.
5. Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**. PWs Ct. Rahul and ASI Ram Prasad be summoned for the next date of hearing. Date is given at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/21.11.2025