

**SC No. 285/2021
State Vs. Karan Jolly
FIR No. 411/2020
P.S: Shahdara**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

PW ASI Ram Prasad in person.

1. Upon query of the Court, accused Karan Jolly has submitted that he is duly represented by a private Counsel and he does not require Government Counsel/LAC.

2. PW ASI Ram Prasad has been examined as PW-11, opportunity to cross-examine him was accorded to the accused and discharged.

3. No other PW is present today.

4. Put up for PE on **26.05.2026**. PWs Ct. Rahul and HC Vinit be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2026**